
UNISA9963930846033161. Record Nr.

Titolo An ordinance of the Lords and Commons assembled in Parliament
[[electronic resource] ] : That all the temporall livings, dignities, and
ecclesisticall promotions belonging unto William Lord Arch-bishoppe of
Canterbury, be forthwith sequestered by and unto the Parliament, and
that he shall be suspended untill he be either convicted or acquitted of
high treason, which he stands now accused. And that during the
suspention and sequestration, his jurisdiction shall be exercised by his
vicar-generall, and other his inferior judges and officers. Die Sabbathi,
10. Junii, 1643. Ordered by the Lords and Commons assembled in
Parliament, that this ordinances [sic] shall be forthwith printed and
published. John Browne Cler. Parliamentorum

Pubbl/distr/stampa [London], : Iune 13. Printed for Iohn Wright in the Old-Bailey, 1643

Descrizione fisica [8] p

Soggetti Church and state - England
Great Britain Church history 17th century Early works to 1800

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Note generali Reproduction of the original in the British Library.

Sommario/riassunto eebo-0018

Materiale a stampa

Monografia


